State

AK

KY

KY

KY

KY

MS

MS

NM

NM

USDA
) a

e

Rural —

Development

Committed to the future of rural communities.

September 2006 Community Connect Broadband Grant Recipients

Grant Applicants

AP&T Wireless, Inc.

Elk River Free Library
District

Heartland Communications
Internet Services, Inc.

Open World, Inc.

SouthEast Telephone, Inc.

SouthEast Telephone, Inc.

Fail, Inc.

ISP Associates dba Dixie
Net Fiber

Pueblo of Laguna

Pueblo of Laguna

Project Description

Provide broadband service to Kasaan,
Alaska and connect volunteer fire and police
departments

Covers entire community, connects three
critical facilities and the library

Broadband service to Columbus, Kentucky
and connect the volunteer fire department,
police officer, and the mayor

Provide broadband service to Concord,
Kentucky, a town of 28 people.

Service to Monterey, Kentucky and
surrounding area, and connects the
community center

Provide broadband service to Berry,
Kentucky connecting Harrison County Fire
Department, Berry Fire Department, Post
Office, and City Hall

Service to Bassfield, Mississippi and
connect 3 critical facilities and the school
system

Provide broadband service to Dumas,
Mississippi connecting the volunteer fire
department and the community center

Create broadband network serving 148 tribal
residences in Paguate, New Mexico

Service to Seama, New Mexico connecting
88 tribal residences and the community
center

Amount

$1,031,133

$162,941

$426,321

$94,430

$214,153

$209,891

$176,800

$295,031

$552,908

$552,908


http://www.rurdev.usda.gov/rd/newsroom/2005/CCBroadbandGrantsList.html
http://www.rurdev.usda.gov/
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Choctaw Electric
Cooperative

Choctaw Electric
Cooperative

Choctaw Electric
Cooperative

Nix Medical Supply, Inc.
dba csweb.net

Lenowisco, Inc. |

Techcore Consultants 11 dba
Almega Cable

WA Ecliptixnet Broadband, Inc.

Provide broadband service to Encinal, New
Mexico serving 58 tribal residences and the
community center

Providing Mesita, New Mexico with
broadband service and connecting the
community center

Creating a broadband network to serve
Paraje, New Mexico and connecting 194
tribal residences

Service to Laguna, New Mexico connecting
172 tribal residences and the community
center

Provide broadband service to Haworth,
Oklahoma connecting the community center
and the volunteer fire and police
departments

Serving Rattan, Oklahoma with broadband
service and connecting the local fire and
ambulance departments

Creating a broadband network for
Smithville, Oklahoma connecting three
critical facilities

Provide broadband service to Gans,
Oklahoma connecting the local police and
fire departments, the community center, and
the school

Serving Ewing, Virginia; connecting the
school and library

Creating a broadband network for
Cleveland, Virginia and connecting four
critical facilities and the local school

Providing broadband service to Springdale,
Washington connecting the police
department, community center, school, and
medical center

$552,908

$489,971

$527,736

$633,939

$417,544

$417,544

$417,544

$531,750

$454,558

$220,650

$529,340
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