

Committed to the future of rural communities.

September 2006 Community Connect Broadband Grant Recipients

State	Grant Applicants	Project Description	Amount
AK	AP&T Wireless, Inc.	Provide broadband service to Kasaan, Alaska and connect volunteer fire and police departments	\$1,031,133
ID	Elk River Free Library District	Covers entire community, connects three critical facilities and the library	\$162,941
KY	Heartland Communications Internet Services, Inc.	Broadband service to Columbus, Kentucky and connect the volunteer fire department, police officer, and the mayor	\$426,321
KY	Open World, Inc.	Provide broadband service to Concord, Kentucky, a town of 28 people.	\$94,430
KY	SouthEast Telephone, Inc.	Service to Monterey, Kentucky and surrounding area, and connects the community center	\$214,153
KY	SouthEast Telephone, Inc.	Provide broadband service to Berry, Kentucky connecting Harrison County Fire Department, Berry Fire Department, Post Office, and City Hall	\$209,891
MS	Fail, Inc.	Service to Bassfield, Mississippi and connect 3 critical facilities and the school system	\$176,800
MS	ISP Associates dba Dixie Net Fiber	Provide broadband service to Dumas, Mississippi connecting the volunteer fire department and the community center	\$295,031
NM	Pueblo of Laguna	Create broadband network serving 148 tribal residences in Paguate, New Mexico	\$552,908
NM	Pueblo of Laguna	Service to Seama, New Mexico connecting 88 tribal residences and the community center	\$552,908

NM	Pueblo of Laguna	Provide broadband service to Encinal, New Mexico serving 58 tribal residences and the community center	\$552,908
NM	Pueblo of Laguna	Providing Mesita, New Mexico with broadband service and connecting the community center	\$489,971
NM	Pueblo of Laguna	Creating a broadband network to serve Paraje, New Mexico and connecting 194 tribal residences	\$527,736
NM	Pueblo of Laguna	Service to Laguna, New Mexico connecting 172 tribal residences and the community center	\$633,939
OK	Choctaw Electric Cooperative	Provide broadband service to Haworth, Oklahoma connecting the community center and the volunteer fire and police departments	\$417,544
OK	Choctaw Electric Cooperative	Serving Rattan, Oklahoma with broadband service and connecting the local fire and ambulance departments	\$417,544
OK	Choctaw Electric Cooperative	Creating a broadband network for Smithville, Oklahoma connecting three critical facilities	\$417,544
OK	Nix Medical Supply, Inc. dba csweb.net	Provide broadband service to Gans, Oklahoma connecting the local police and fire departments, the community center, and the school	\$531,750
VA	Lenowisco, Inc. I	Serving Ewing, Virginia; connecting the school and library	\$454,558
VA	Techcore Consultants II dba Almega Cable	Creating a broadband network for Cleveland, Virginia and connecting four critical facilities and the local school	\$220,650
WA	Ecliptixnet Broadband, Inc.	Providing broadband service to Springdale, Washington connecting the police department, community center, school, and medical center	\$529,340

USDA Rural Development is an Equal Opportunity Lender, Provider, and Employer. Complaints of discrimination should be sent to: USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410

Return to Rural Development News and Information Room.